



**Lindy's Frozen Froot Jooce® – 4.4 fl oz Frozen 100% Juice Cups – 90 ct/case**  
**Product Specification Sheet**

<b>Flavor:</b>	Watermelon	<b>Mfr. Code:</b>	WAT0182
<b>UPC:</b>	815294000182	<b>Case - GTIN:</b>	10815294000189
<b>Serving Size:</b>	4.4 fl oz (4 oz)	<b>Servings per case:</b>	90

## Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>4 2/5 fl oz (130mL)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>90</b>
<b>% Daily Value *</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Trans Fat</b> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22g	<b>8%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Sugars</b> 22g	
<b>Includes 0g Added Sugars</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Calcium</b> 20mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Iron</b> 0.5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 240mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Vitamin C</b> 86mg	<b>100%</b>



### Child Nutrition Statement:

All Froot Jooce products are 100% fruit juice. Each 4.4 fl oz meets ½ cup fruit equivalent based on the volumetric content prior to freezing. For menu credit, USDA guidance states that meal contributions are based on volume of juice prior to freezing.

### Allergen Statement:

Product free of eggs, milk, fish, shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, soy, and sesame seeds. Manufactured on equipment that processes products that contain milk. Shared equipment is subject to strict cleaning, sanitation and scheduling procedures in accordance with Lindy's Allergen Management Program.

### Smart Snack Compliant:

Yes

### Kosher Certified:

Yes – Certified Kosher Pareve



Manufactured with ingredients grown and/or processed in the USA

I certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my ability and that one 4.4 fl oz. serving of the above product contains ½ cup of fruit juice.

*Erin Evans*

**Signature (Erin Evans)**

**Quality Control Manager**  
**Title**

**01/21/2022**  
**Date**